# AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING December 16, 2024, 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman Prayer – Commissioner Grey Pledge to the Flag Roll Call – County Clerk

- I. Approval of Minutes November 18, 2024
- **II.** Public Comments
- III. Appointments

Board of Zoning & Appeals – Mr. Kenneth Forte

#### IV. Committee Reports

#### V. Resolutions

- Rezoning Request for Maria Dills Tax Map 113, Parcel 7.02, 5.65 Acres, 1541
  Bakers Work Road, Burns, Tennessee, C-2 (General Commercial) to A-1
  (Agricultural) 12th District Mr. David Darnell, Director of Planning & Zoning
- 2. 2024 Annual TDEC Financial Assurance for County Landfill Mayor Bob Rial
- 3. Transfer Tax Mayor Bob Rial
- Sell/Transfer Property to Industrial Development Board (Suspend Rules) Mayor Bob Rial
- 5. Landfill Tipping Fee Attorney Kirk Vandivort
- 6. Judicial Commissioners Mayor Bob Rial

## VI. Other Business

## VII. Approval of Notaries

## VIII. <u>Announcements</u>

The next Regular Session meeting will be on Tuesday, January 21, 2025 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee

#### **Adjourn**